West Bengal Board of Primary Education

RAME OF PRIMARY LELL

"Acharya Prafulla Chandra Bhavan", DK 7/1, Sector II, Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700091

91 33 2334 8983 🚍 91 33 2321 1202 🗏 secretarywbbpe.ptti@gmail.com / website - www.wbbpe.org

No. 103/BPE/D.El.Ed./2022

NOTICE

In cancellation of our Memo No.- 98(642)/BPE/D.EI.Ed/2022 dated- 08/06/2022 and the Notice No.- 99/BPE/D.EI.Ed/2022, dated- 09/06/2022, this is to notify for all concerned that Two Year D.EI.Ed Part-II-Practical Evaluation in **School Internship Including Practice Teaching (P3)** of the students of the Session – 2019-2021 will resume on and from 27.06.2022 in terms of the memo of the Department of School Education, Govt. of WB under no.- 179-SSE/2022 dated- 13/06/2022.

All such Examinations / Evaluation Programmes, deferred in terms of our Memo No. – **73(642)/**BPE/D El Ed/2022, dated- 29/04/2022, due to preponement of summer vacation in primary schools, has been further rescheduled and such evaluation will have to be completed in all respects in the prescribed manner between 27/06/2022 and 06/07/2022 without fail.

Such examinations/evaluations as were held till 30.04.2022 or before 02.05.2022, in terms of our notification No. 50/BPE/D.EI.Ed/2022, dated 04.03.2022 and subsequent, need not be rescheduled.

The eligible registered D.El.Ed Part-II-students of the Session–2019-2021, whose evaluation programmes had been deferred, are requested to contact with the respective Heads of their Institutes for further instructions and fixture.

No Examination / Evaluation Programme will be conducted before 26.06.2022 or after 07.07.2022.

Dr. R.C. Bagchi)
Secretary

Date: 13/06/2022

Date: 13/06/2022

No. 103/1(719)/BPE/D.EI.Ed./2022 Copy forwarded for information to:-

- **1.** The Principal Secretary, Department of School Education, Govt. of West Bengal, Bikash Bhavan, 6th Floor, Salt Lake, Kolkata –700 091.
- **2.** The Commissioner of School Education, West Bengal, Bikash Bhavan, 7th floor, Salt Lake, Kolkata –700 091.
- **3.** The O.S.D. to the Hon'ble Minister in charge, School Education, Govt. of West Bengal.
- 4. The Director, SCERT, WB, 25/3, Ballygani Circular Road, Kolkata-700 019
- 5. The Chairperson, District Primary School Council, All Districts.
- **6.** The District Inspector of Schools (PE), All Districts.
- 7. The District Inspector of Schools (SE), All Districts.
- 9. M/s Webel Technology Ltd, Kolkata

R. Baschi Secretary